## CITY OF BRIDGETON NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION ORDINANCE NO. 23-29

## ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIDGETON AMENDING CHAPTER 110-3 (C) OF THE CITY CODE TO ALLOW RETAIL CANNABIS AT BLOCK 13 LOT 6 (614 N PEARL ST) WITHIN THE CITY OF BRIDGETON

**NOTICE** is hereby given the ordinance, the title of which is published herewith, was duly and finally adopted by the City Council of the City of Bridgeton, in the County of Cumberland, New Jersey on September 19, 2023.

Nichole Almanza, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk